

AIA DOCUMENT G732/CMa

# **AIA** Document G732" - 2009

## REVIEWED By HPreston at 11:15 am, Dec 06, 2023

#### APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

### CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION

				PAGE ONE OF PAGES
TO OWNER:	PROJECT:	Beechwood Independent Schools	APPLICATION: 0 6	Distribution to:
Beechwood Independent Board of Education		Phase 6B: Addition & Renovations		OWNER
50 Beechwood Road		54 Beechwood Rd.	PERIOD TO: 12/10/2023	CONSTRUCTION
Fort Mitchell, KY 41017		Fort Mitchell, KY 41017	PROJECT NO:	MANAGER
FROM CONTRACTOR:				ARCHITECT
McAndrews Windows and Glass			CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2022	CONTRACTOR
820 State Avenue				Total Tarke Total
Cincinnati, OH 45204				
CONTRACT FOR: BP#206 Alum, Windows/	Framed Entrane	es		
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATIO Application is made for payment, as shown below, in a Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.  1. MODIFIED CONTRACT SUM 2. Net change by Change Orders 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Lane 1 : 2) 4. IOFAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column C on G703) 5. RETAINAGE: a. 10 % of Completed Work		S   586,320.00   S   586,320.00   S   586,320.00   S   592,944.00   By:   S   247,431.20   State of:   County of Subscribe me this Notary P   My Communication   CERT	Oh:0  E Hawilton of and swom to before  S they of December 2023  ablic: mission expires:  TIFICATE FOR PAYMENT	tion for Payment has been paid that all amounts have been paid tes for Payment were issued and ment shown herein is now due.  Date: 17/5/2023  Ruth Wilke Notary Public, State of Oh My Commission Expires March 18, 2028
"Fotal Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column Fof G703)			ance with the Contract Documents, based of a	
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE			comprising this application, the Construction m	
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR		Documen	ner that to the best of their knowledge, informed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in access, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of	ordance with the Contract
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate)  CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:		\$ 147,043.08 ¥		
s. CORRENT PAYMENT DOI: 2. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAG	E \$	The state of the s	T CERTIFIED \$ 75,64	
(Line 3 less Line 6)	t. D	370,255.92 (Attach et	xplanation if amount certified differs from the a athis Application and on the Continuation She	mount applied for. Initial all
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	LADDITIONS	I DEDUCTIONS   CONSTR	UCTIONMANAGER:	er mai changed to conform to the
Total approved in previous months by Owner	6,624,00	By:	It Carl	Date! 2/14/23
otal approved this month including Construction Change Directives	\$0.00		ECT: (NOTE: If Multiple Prime Contractors as the Architect's Certification is not required.	re responsible for performing portions of
FOTAL	S \$6,624.00	\$0.00 By:	der	Date: 12 3 23
NET CHANGES by Change Order			// N	Trans.
		This Cod	flictic is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT	TPTED is payable only to the
			or named herein. Issuance, payment and accepta	
			to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under	

AIA DOCUMENT G709/CM2 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ADVISER EDITION 1992 EDITION AIA- 9 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE. N.W., WASHINGTON, OC 2000G-5292

G702/CM-i-1992

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing

Contractor's signed certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO:

APPLICATION DATE:

12/5/2023

PERIOD TO:

12/10/2023

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:

A	В	С	D	E	F	G		Н	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	SCHEDULED VALUE	WORK COM FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION (D + E)	PLETED THIS PERIOD	MATERIALS PRESENTLY STORED (NOT IN D OR E)	TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE (D+E+F)	% (G ÷ C)	BALANCE TO FINISH (C - G)	RETAINAGE (IF VARIABLE RATE)
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18	OFFICE AND SHOP DRAWINGS ALUMINUM GLASS WINDOW PROCUREMENT SKYLIGHTS MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT RENTAL CLEANING-INTERIM CLEANING-FINAL BOND MIRRORS LABOR-1ST FLOOR LABOR-2ND FLOOR PUNCHLIST PROJECT CLOSE OUT SUBMITTALS CO-PR#2 RATED DOOR LITES CO-CHANGES TO BIO MEDICAL LAB CO-ADD GLASS OPENING CLASSROOM 204	\$7,592.00 \$146,152.00 \$81,303.00 \$83,005.00 \$51,720.00 \$16,463.00 \$7,854.00 \$7,142.00 \$7,143.00 \$14,923.00 \$19,90.00 \$62,927.00 \$62,928.00 \$11,726.00 \$11,726.00 \$11,726.00 \$15,049.00	\$6,453,20 \$83,005.00 \$14,923.00	\$8,231.50 \$785.40 \$31,463.50 \$31,464.00 \$11,726.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,832.80 \$44,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$83,005.00 \$0.00 \$8,231.50 \$785.40 \$0.00 \$14,923.00 \$0.00 \$31,463.50 \$31,464.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$11,726.00 \$0.00	90% 30% 18% 100% 50% 10% 6% 50% 50% 50% 6% 6% 6% 6%	\$759.20 \$102,152.00 \$66,303.00 \$0.00 \$51,720.00 \$8,231.50 \$7,068.60 \$7,142.00 \$7,143.00 \$0.00 \$1,990.00 \$31,463.50 \$31,464.00 \$11,726.00 \$11,726.00 \$11,726.00 \$5,049.00	\$683.28 \$4,400.00 \$1,500.00 \$8,300.50 \$0.00 \$823.15 \$78.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,492.30 \$0.00 \$3,146.35 \$3,146.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,72.60 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
	GRAND TOTALS	\$592,944.00	\$104,381.20	\$84,050.00	\$59,000.00	\$247,431.20	42%	\$345,512.80	\$24,743.12

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity

#### PARTIAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR PAYMENT

(use for all liers)

O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:						
WHEREAS, the undersigned ("Undersigned") has been employed Beachwood Independent Schools Phase 6B	to furnish and install Glass &	Windows	("PROJECT") of	for project kno which Beechwoo	wn as d Independent	
SOE is also a ("CONTRACTOR" or "CONSTRUCTION MANAGER").	the owner ("OWNER") and on v	which Codell Construc		1404	C-101	
sale a Continuoron di Continuorion manachi.						
he Undersigned, for and in consideration of Seventy First These and Sind in consideration of such sum and other good and valuable consideration for such sum and other good and valuable consideration for contractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the ast and present officers, directors, heirs, and administrators, from any tatutes of the municipality, state or federal government relating to payredidition all lives, are Jasim of or right to, lian, under municipal, state, or fe inprovements thereon, and on the material relating to mechanics' liens, the material, fixtures, apparatists or machiner furnished, and on the most the labor, services, material', fixtures, equipment, apparatus or machielow including extras.' The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guaratroped	alions, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) a Construction Manager's suret and all suits, dobts, demands, low and all suits, dobts, demands, low field laws or statutes, relating to payment bonds, the Miller Act or news, funds or other consideration nery furnished by the Undersigne	for its heirs, oxecutors, and y, and each of their insur 1s, charges, causes of ac er act or statute including mechanics' liens, with rest other law, act, or statute n due or to become due find, on the above-describer d, on the above-describer.	ers, parents, subsidion and claims for permpt payment sta spect to and on said, with respect to and with respect to and om the Owner, on a d Project from the b	iaries, related entitionayment, including of the seconds related above described Parasid above described Parasid above described Parasid above described parasid of the librogof time librogof time librogof the librogof the librogof time librogof the librogof time libro	ease the Owner, the es, affiliates, members, claims under the laws o sting to the Project, and troject, and the cribed premises, and o ut of or relating in any u ough the date indicated	in 1 vay
Daie: 12/05/2023	Name of C	company McAndrews	Windows & Glas	ss		
0 0 1	Trains si		(Undersigned)	*******		
Signature:	Subscribe	d and sworn before me th	s.5	Detember	20 23	
Pented Name: Sean Domka		D ·		Note	Ruth Wilke Fy Public, State o Gemmasion Exp	or
ills of Person Signing; Treasurer OTE: "Extras include but are not limited to changes, both oral and writ ONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for this fofficer signing wavier and release should ba set forth; if waiver and re	ten, to the contract, and Claims a stull amount paid. If waiver and d Hease is for a partnership, the pai	rtnership name should be	ned a contract with n, companie chies used, partner show	the AMPER, CONT boying benised, con the pinh and designa	RAGION 48, 2028 parale seal aifixed and te himself as partner	ille
TATE OF Ohio	CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT				THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM	
OUNTY OF Hamilton O WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:						
	worl	k on the project ("Project"	located at 54 Be		er") and on	
it Mitchell KV 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. nat all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction therea derial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and	Independent BOEis a ("Contractor" or "Constition to this payment, ed unconditionelly and that there shed malerial, equipment, service fand the amount due or to becon titions. The Undersigned agrees	ruction Manager"). is no claim either legal or as, or labor (or said work a me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and	equitable to defeat and all parties havin ilems mentioned in hold harmless the	the validity of said v g contracts or subc clude all labor, equi Owner, Contractor	ontracts for specific ipment, services, and , Contractor's surety,	or
hich Codell Construction Company hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043,08 pi hat all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver steases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furil rotions of said work or for material entering into the construction therec atterial required to complete said work according to plans and specifics onstruction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and at listed helow.	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Til Mitchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 pint all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnioritions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific onstruction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and till listed helow.  NAMES	Independent BOEis a ("Contractor" or "Constition to this payment, ed unconditionelly and that there shed malerial, equipment, service fand the amount due or to becon titions. The Undersigned agrees	ruction Manager"). is no claim either legal or as, or labor (or said work a me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc clude all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	waivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety,	or
Thinchell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hick Codell Construction Company hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043,08 part at all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific onstruction Manager, Construction Manager's surely from any and at listed helow.	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
it Mitchell KV 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company.  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. at all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there aterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and tisted helow.	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
it Mitchell KV 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company.  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. at all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there aterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and tisted helow.	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
Think-hell KY 41017 owned by Beechwood hich Codell Construction Company  hat it has received payment of \$ 147,043.08 p. p. that all waivers and releases are true, correct, and genuine and deliver leases. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnitions of said work or for material entering into the construction there caterial required to complete said work according to plans and specific construction Manager, Construction Manager's surrely from any and tisted helow.  NAMES	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO	Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim eilher legal or ss, or labor for said work; me due each and that the to indemnify, defend, and hade by the Undersigned	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco	the validity of said v g contracts or subc cludo all labor, equi Owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, g to the project whether	or
TOTAL LABOR, EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPLETE.	d Independent BOE	ruction Manager").  is no claim either legal or se, or labor for said work me due each and that the individual of the content	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subco AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID	the validity of said v g contracts or sub- clude all labor, equi Owner, Contractor Owner all owner all owner THIS PAYMENT	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, to the project whether  BALANCE DUE	
TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPLETE has there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that the once contracts for said work outstanding, and that the once contracts for said work or longer than the said work or for material entering into the construction there can be said work or construction Manager, Construction Manager's surely from any and the said work or sa	d Independent BOE	is no claim either legal or is, or labor for said work me due each and that the industrial made by the Undersigned CONTRACT PRICE	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subce  AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  rial, labor, or other	the validity of said v g contracts or sub- clude all labor, equi owner, Contractor ontractors pertaining  THIS PAYMENT  work of any kind do ersigned)	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, to the project whether  BALANCE DUE	
TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPILETE  TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPILETE  TOTAL LABOR OF TOTAL TO THE TOTAL LABOR EQUIPMENT, SERVICES, & MATERIAL TO COMPILETE  TOTAL LABOR OF TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL THE TOTAL LABOR OF THE TOTAL	d Independent BOE	is no claim either legal or is, or labor for said work me due each and that the industrial made by the Undersigned CONTRACT PRICE	equitable to defeat and all parties havin items mentioned in hold harmless the s suppliers or subce  AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID  rial, labor, or other	the validity of said of geontracts or subcould all labor, equivalent of the contractor of the contract	vaivers or ontracts for specific pment, services, and , Contractor's surety, to the project whether  BALANCE DUE	